
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-04:618 Name: Amendment of the fund selection service contract
with Principal Financial

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/1/2004 Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/15/2004

Title: A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2004:22 ACCEPTING A FUND SELECTION
SERVICE CONTRACT FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO NON-UNIFORM PENSION PLAN

Sponsors:

Indexes: Contract, Employee benefits

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council3/15/2004 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilFinance & Administration Council
Committee

3/1/2004 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2004:22 ACCEPTING A FUND SELECTION SERVICE
CONTRACT FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO NON-UNIFORM PENSION PLAN
BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that:

Section One of Resolution No. 2004:22 adopted February 17, 2004 is amended to provide for a quarterly fee as
specified in Section 5 of the Fund Selection Service Agreement attached as Schedule A instead of  an annual fee
of 0.163% of  City of Jonesboro Non-uniform Pension Plan assets.

PASSED AND ADOPTED the 15th day of March, 2004.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

